

Criminal Appeal 111/2019

Order No.26, Dated 30.07.2022:

Parties are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submitted that he has been served with affidavit on assets and liabilities, but no such contents have yet been received in record, though it is 1.20 p.m. The appellant to show cause as to why he shall be not considered to have not complied the Court's order by 10.08.2022.

Fix 10.08.2022 for filing show cause by the appellant and filing reply by respondent.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Howrah