

Criminal Appeal 111/2019

Order No. - 27, Dt. - 10.08.2022:

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the appellant and filing reply by the respondent.

Respondent has filed affidavit of assets and liabilities along with annexures as per firsti appended therewith. The appellant has filed the show cause.

Perused and considered.

The grounds of show cause wherein it has been stated that some typographical errors in affidavit was detected before filing and the appellant felt uneasiness and dizziness while drafting the affidavit of assets and liabilities and, therefore, prayed for one adjournment claiming that he has no intention not to file the affidavit.

It has been contended by Ld. Counsel for the respondent that he has been already served with the copy of the affidavit of assets and liabilities.

The contention of typographical mistakes would have been ascertain along with the intention not to file the same if the same have been filed today along with the show cause.

The show cause is not satisfactory and, therefore, rejected.

Fix 22.09.2022 for hearing on the assets and liabilities filed by the respondent and oral submission of the appellant.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Howrah