

Criminal Appeal No.111 of 2019
CNR No. WBHW01-005247-2020

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.37,

Dated : 04.08.2025

Today, the date is fixed for L.C.R and hearing.

L.C.R has not been received.

The appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

The O.P No.1 files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition stating that the bank accounts, salary slip and the I.T.R acknowledgment of the Opposite Party as annexed with his declaration of assets and liabilities may be forged and necessary direction may be issued for production of the original.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Upon perusal of the case record as well as the petition, I do not find any reason for directing the Opposite Party to produce the original bank account statement and salary slips, but the Opposite Party / husband is directed to produce the income tax return acknowledgment for the assessment year 2024-2025 as one discrepancy is noted in the acknowledgment number.

Considering the fact that the L.C.R has not yet been received, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 08.08.2025 for calling for L.C.R positively.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

(PLABAN MUKHERJEE)

Additional Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Howrah.

(PLABAN MUKHERJEE)

Additional Sessions Judge

1st Court, Howrah dt. 04.08.2025