

Criminal Appeal No.111 of 2019

CNR No. WBHW01-005247-2020

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.39,

Dated : 18.08.2025

Today, the date is fixed for supply of Bank Statement from the Branch Manager, HDFC Bank, Howrah Shibpur Branch and hearing.

No statement has been received from the Branch Manager, HDFC Bank, Howrah Shibpur Branch.

The appellant, Neha Gupta is present and files hazira.

The O.P No.1, Jayanta Shekhar is present and files hazira.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

At this stage, Ld. Advocates of both sides submit that some petitions have been filed in the analogous case record i.e. Criminal Appeal No.32 of 2020, which are also relevant in this appeal and accordingly, he prays for fixing the next date along with the Criminal Appeal No.32 of 2020.

Fix 25.08.2025 for hearing and passing necessary order.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

(PLABAN MUKHERJEE)

Additional Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Howrah.

(PLABAN MUKHERJEE)

Additional Sessions Judge

1st Court, Howrah dt. 18.08.2025